No. SY00202B

VERK: 20194E5 H 24 H

B Sdakuragawa
HS JEK R 7 fRRE

6.

7.

o

) v 7 2 R HS-35A PEYE
a2 80 mm
2 BB 10 m
nmt H = 0.8 m®/min
E — % Y L AOK T = A S EE B
Hh 3.7 kW i} 4
B HE  200/220 V HB AR B
[BR AR 60 Hz S 14.5/13.5
1nEh A= R AAE)
W = ot 630627 T8 630877
i EE T — 2l ¥IABAT A= I —L MW35C SiC X SiC
4Rl SiC X SiC
iH & 2 —E Al 1R (ISO VG32) 1.0 Uy L

E—FWNEA— My MEH ENEIRTE)

FrIEAY
=7
2PNCT 4C X 3.5 mm* 10m fEEEE ¢ 141 mm
FERRME AL T mra bR BEf HmEawylf)
&U sr—37 FC250
T—H 7L —A:FC200
&
<

k- HE

e &

7 Zr N FC200

E—H %7 ~:SUS420J2

Yo a2 713— FC200

B arJi2 3 — 24455400

BER AR LR T - : SUS304

M&: 402 mm BLfT: 367 mm

RRES: 811 mm

R T ARIRE B 110 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

H-H 0 :80AKR—AB TV T

00478



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

2 N = N7
AN v 7 8 E i R X P
T
i
Ry 2F - 1-9-
pLEEBIT - ZBIEFR
SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFGCO.LTD.
TYPE DISCH.DIA
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
RBE | MURGG/min) | 245 (m) RO min ) | AT HEH W) | 7B (%)
i all B 0.8 10 1800 (60Hz) 3.7
NOTE
L
15- .
. 1 TOTALHEAD |
10- { 100
] { 90
| { 80
i} { 70
| { 60
'PUMP EFFICIENCY
5 54 50
i 4_ 40 ARNNEEANAN SNEEENSNAN ANAAEEENE AANARAEE ANNSSASAES ARREES- ol ANANEEEENN SNANANANES SNAEARAREE A Ml -SSARNEARE SNMRREREEE SN T
. 34 30
1 ol 2 | SHAFT POWER
1 14 10
ol o o
w | |@ 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4
2 SR EN (m3/min)
24 |27 g " CAPACITY
= o |2~ LA
- 5 — 7 % 7 DATE 28_Jan_15
= S| o DS
2w |2® = No. 00623




(731)

80A Hose Coupling
80A R-zAv7YVT 621
ﬁ “? 1T
<+ g _ --C \/ r/\
O M N gl
o N AD B
i ! (g [ — D) —
N = 0
S|~ d /}K ‘ Y@) Br— — A O | B
- ¥ ,"@\e =, | _ — & _ OQ _ ] Lo
o
LY 2) O ’ S
Q I
LAPES %29 [
% N Y/ | = |)
N Ve 2 ; e _|
~o— " 1
T |
\ 9
>
Lowest Level
mEKIL 300
367 811
_ HS- —E5FF 07, 11, Date Sign Scale |[Tit] /S &k & Dwo. No. . NE%e
J@ :Sﬁ;{iﬁ;@f;; %gg(ggHégﬁﬁgbﬁ% 07. 11. 30 #&H £ B g 2 % R I eEXte N gl Diaoram wg o
=1 . —— : - Aoprov:ed 27 N = & S 8 3 O 9 4_ 3
o BB 12 11. 26 H@ # =22 |Nov. 30, 2007| Uemura 1.4 %ﬂ? TEX (42 %)
5 [C)?im ‘;8'008' 01,[4?_ : 9 05 10 A 71 AC%CeCk%d Nov. 30, 2007| Hayashi @EType E/LE%TFftlc SUBMERS I BLE PUMP SA:_I‘IRA?AWAPUEPMFG?IO..LW
. an orrec Imension . . In §7 —
Z {/Eéraw;?i Nov. 30, 2007] Haruta Hg—ggé Eggﬁg)on) ﬁgﬁ*&""ﬁ/ltfﬁﬂi




50

53

_@m

— 1

}

fll

i

@-.

- _ﬂ..

—

/ /

= _

,K&I

_l =

//

s

%

e e

[Fig 00191|B|KZ_|'




(=) Hh ME - HB
Mark Part Name Material « Note
13 NSRRIV SGP
Handle Mild Steel
18 EE7Z vk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
19 YSPZ 6306727
Bearing Ball Bearing
2 T—HTL—A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
Stator
n— _
28 Rotor -
29 E—FT¥Th SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
39 X7V 6308727
Bearing Ball Bearing
g | NTUVLT AT FC200
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
36 %jj:ﬁll/‘:/*‘/l/ MW35C
Mechanical Seal -
Seal Housing Cast Iron
49 =7 FC250
Casing Cast Iron
15 |F7var TN =N 55400
Liner Mild Steel
16 | AT FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
49 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
Complete Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
53 |F—IT NI AN S — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut-
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
Lubricant Terbine Oil
71 | 7PRV—=7 VI = S
Shaft Sleeve High Chrome Alloy
s | Mo~5 YRR
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
79 AR —F RV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
oo | BN 52 1L G
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
92 j—/])/[/‘.\/‘_‘/l/ /EI\E&::[A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
Date Sign . IS Dwg No.
Approved | 2011/5/31 Hayashi Title C *ﬁ)& N30748G_KZ
Checked | 2011/5/31 Haruta onstruction Diagram
Orawn | 2011/5/31 | Touda | 1ype HS-35A SENIiT > ZRIE
Fig.No. Fig00191B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

/=Apr=18




SR N
éw@%/ %N\%\@\g
g O UML- \,-@”. ¥
T ST R0 o
B a O L
=mm¢‘ m»mﬂ__
/@ ﬁl/ _ O
= S @@

[Fig 00191|B|_'




HS-35A

oo 1 80mm | 22 | 3.7 kW [ BT F oo — [ME/REE  200r/m
= HEES & & W OE BE T & - B & i3
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note

1170223 JLTvia BT er | |F@T46D=¢27 =24

2 74052 Sate G Stainies Stee 1 |#reTTemez0Bes

S |BUMS14 '{T;i:z}nbgolt gttjeir?lgjs Steel 1 Mo 14

5 |[NUMSA Cagon Nt Stainies Stee 1o

6 |77006 a7 Stairiess Stee Lo

TPGe22 2T e

12 BUM825 '{T;i:z}nbgolt gttjeir?lgjs Steel 2 M8 25

13 180039 ing SG el 1 |$274-$27U-486KB

14 |BUM1225 ;T;iz?nbgolt gltJaSiggjs Steel g |Mzx®

16 |TT5.5-B A L eve 01020° 3 |35~55s

17 | 78026 ﬁ”ﬁfﬁi%;; gﬁg&% e 3 |TT65-B $10x70 Tm=78048

18 121070 Uip‘;ffgr;;:t FC o | |FS-35A~4BEU-486KB ;fjfé-@-(f:“é(,\
19 |B63062Z I;\lelanz/j Siﬁ%ﬁiﬁﬁg 1 S:agﬁszggazwz 1o

20 (*) 0G72 89:"2 S%Etzliﬁc Rubber 1 o3Td=o714

21 |BUMI030  [iutopor o Stainies Stee 4 MO0

22 |[SWUMIOB &7, adher ™ Staless Stee 4 M0

23 (%) OG190 |97 BBl e . [657d=#1893

24 120168 N FC o | |F5-35A/38B/48E B ECEL
5 HRUZ6-48 L A T

26 |73817 R ot C2801P | |T00X63 SHEEE

27 151242 ét:t;/’q N 1 3.7kW-4P 200V issﬁfé@qfé“
28 |50177 E‘;ﬁ - 1 gzk;\q:fngjhliﬂuﬁ Nh?ffi.r\rzbs
29 (30162 Viotor Sheft U207 T 5T . i

ot Tor sales

o1 [BSM6IS AT 3 e

32 |B6308zZ Qezfn{j SSESBZeEng 1 SS%%Z%?;MO B=23

33 123089 TR ¥ 1 |6308 FE-48E

34 123171 ‘;Z:fn;’ﬂ;l\zn/gﬂj (F;(;stlron 1 |AS-35A~48E igsﬁfg@qga\
35 |(x) OB26 i st | [6353d=412024

36 MW35C Vecharioal Seal . 1 Set|#%

37 |PUMS8 Soren Stainiss Stee 4 Vo8

i@ 61018 i S e e

39 124095 A e 1 |$203t=345

©[BUMB20 it A I

o swumes IZT e | 4"

42 112096 i FC o | |FS-35A/48E/38B(60M)

62018 ki S e I

45 113067 SO A AN HE 40 { [#246t=10.5 HS35A/38B(60Hz)

46 113065 oA nn e | |FS-35A.38B(60M)

¢7 170032 BEBMRERTT BEL e | 1 [

48 {84016 BRI SS400 | [#293 F5-35A5-38B(60M)

49 114066 a7 SS400 | |Fe-35A

50-1/CE24DDO063 (@%ﬂfji’t{ezz&;(mm) F%Eb’\kfjinsulatedflexible cables 1 76097,70223 1207688 403550

50-2 CE24DD064 gﬁ;ﬁléi}ltmsm) éfb,\lfjinsulated flexible cables 7609770228, 72076£ 8 403550 gﬁ‘;a‘ Parts
R e i s e o vt [ V3] BHEL ) Fig00191B [T B/Dec Mo NSOTASH KKC

Page. | Fig.Draw.No. J61T/day of issue 17-Dec-2024




HS-35A

[ o® Hh BIEO—F |HS35A-2005-00008 EE/ERE|  200V/500|
D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 37 kW Prodct Code }HS35A*ZOOG*OOOOB | @\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & e TOE - RORB [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ AT & —7 L (20m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx3.5sq |RIFEY
50-3 CE24DD066 Comsluete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Oth;E)na\ Parts
JLR)—THT FC 56 x80 2-Mb5 P=60
52 /76097 Gland Cast Iron 1
B—SF LRV RN~ FC FAEFEL
53 22207 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
55 |PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 1
- EREmF C1020PC 5.5sqgxXR5
56 |TT5.5-5 Tio Copper 1
AR SUS304 M10 x 25
58 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
oy (=)= PN ¢57d=¢ 1046
59 (*) OP1 05 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
F—rAvk KA-314 3.7-4.5kW-200V KA-314
60 |ACHKXL202 |72 1
FRINRD SWRM M4 x 14
61 |PSM414 Screw Mild Steel 2
ETvx SPCC M4
62 WSM4 Washer Carbon Steel 2
AVEDS (=) N 0110 EyF0O90 t=2
64 (*) 40004A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FRARILE SUS304 M10x 30
65 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ R—=ZDy )y FC 80A 0110 4-¢ 12 J90
66 HCF4 SB Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
FRARILE SUS304 M8 x 30
67 BUM830 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
AT Ty SUS304 M8
68 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel
be: D= pice 2—EVH 2—EHVGH 32 RHEARA]
69 |T1000 Lubricant Turbine O 1L |Non-additive Turbine 0l Not for sales
oy (=) WN ¢ 353 d=¢ 164.69
70 (*) 0838 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
Sy INRY—T BoOLEH% HS-48E
1 31 073 Shaft Sleeve I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
U2s SY0L8% ¢ 58 L=17 HS-48E/U-2304B
72 4501 0 Ring I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
B 1oRSHF— SUS304 d=29 D=45 b=9 t=0.3 HS48E
73-1 741 08T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVIRTHT— SUS304 d=29 D=45 b=9 t=0.5 HS48E
73-2 741 08T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=29 D=45 b=9 t=1.1 HS48E
73-3 741 08T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
ARG F— SUS403 B8 xH7 X125 One Roundend
74 K8725A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
_ 1>~_Z (50Hz) EEIN - 23
75-1 1 0487 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
_ A2 ~_Z (60Hz) SU0L88%
75-2 1 0488 Impeller I—Tijgh Chrome Alloy 1
NAERILE SUS304 M10x 20
76 BUM1 020 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M10
78 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
AR—FRILE $S400 M12XxM12 L=92
79 60050 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M12
80 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NATFYL SUS304 M12 1%
81 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
HEHHIR [EPIsIN 3 HS-48E
82 183006 Agitator I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
W PREHAL U SUS403 M16 t=10 A TILFyNHIRE]
83 64003 Agitator Nut Stainless Steel 1
B PR Vb SUS403 M16 H=25 M16 #7/IL+vh2{E B
84 64004 Agitator Nut Stainless Steel 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M12 x 35
86 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
RPN Ty SUS304 M12
87 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
- ZES~LA (Jpn) & pukiie Japanese 35X 100 A
88-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetiac Resin 1 A
_ #ESRILAE (Eng) =yl English 35 x 100
88-2 731 209 Ear:‘h Label AE é:lyntheti?: Resin 1
AVE % JVT R d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
90 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
_ FER %> —)L (50Hz) Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
91-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
- A #—)L (60Hz) Thav 60Hz ¢ 42
91-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
FAILT—IL (=) mPN d=¢ 40 D=¢ 58 b=8
92 SC40588 Oil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
RIvT v SKb5 6306
93 WW72 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
ORI T SRR T2 D83 23V ET, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 2/3 Z X FE¥HZ 5/ Doc. No| N30748H-KKC

X HUOMNC Ask&FRHA 2 OEAIRIB VG HE<TZS0, Contact us for any item marked ’Ask’ in pricing.

15C092020

Page.

Fig00191B

Fig.Draw.No.

%17 /day of issue

17-Dec-2024




HS-35A

o] 80 mm [ 3.7 kKW e tan0s | e so0veone]
nE HBRES m A M & HE RIS e
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
95 |ISWM4B ;ﬂf; V/iaZhjer/—v ggiﬁé Steel 2 ™
%-1731206 Saction Lavo A" Sinete Resin [
96-2/731210 A . 1 |Fnelsh 10060
98 |SWUMS5B S vraaint ¥ Staiogs Stee 1"
99 73438 o oal Taeen I
901 HS35APO  [pi-On7ed . e
90288036 B e it Flange | ast Iron U R A AT
903 70222 gfb\b;;:');;ve g;/ﬁ—tz;lg:Rubber 1 OO LITI0 1207680 giﬁ)ﬂa\ Parts
904 CE24D A o st ol cabes| | T [Brame o o oy | | oot
905 RSOTTTHS |Gt win Foter 1 vrialibn
W SR £ frie s s sefnions st o e i i | 3/3 | BHEL | piagg g R E/Doc Noy N3OT48HKKC
Page. Fig.Draw.No. %17 /day of issue 17-Dec—2024






